Pub <*
Charity.

Limited

Applicant Name
TLA 01 - Far North District

Oturu School Board Of Trustees
Kaitaia Sport And Leisure Trust

Bay Of Islands' Community Centre Association Incorporated

Kaitaia Business And Professional Women's Club Incorporated

Taipa Water Events Incorporated

TLA 02 - Whangarei District
Whangarei Boys' High School
Northland Kindergarten Association Incorporated
Northland Disabled Charitable Trust
Achieve 2B Trust

TLA 04 - Albany
Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated
Orewa Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated
Health Link North Incorporated

TLA 04.1 - Rodney
Warkworth Cricket Club Incorporated
Oruawharo Marae Trustees

TLA 05 - North Shore
North Harbour Triathlon Club Incorporated

Glenfield College Board Of Trustees

North Shore United Association Football Club Incorporated
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Declined Donations for February 2019

Purpose

4 x sliding porcelain whiteboard cabinets and tote tray storage
Sound, lighting, and event management

2 x storage units, 3 drawer lockable filing cabinet, 1 x laminator
machine and 7 x wicker or similar baskets

Attend BPW NZ 80th annual conference

Screen for live streaming of the event, DB hire for toilets,
Somersault Event management and promotions for marketing, and
closures, helicopters, entertainment and security

Volleyball Tournament - transportation and accommodation
Adult wet weather gear for the Ngahere programme
Upgrade of the air conditioning system

Operational costs for the Wellington branch

Coaching and Administration contractors for 2019
Zoll Automated External Defibrillator 3
Two new laptops

New artificial cricket wicket
Development projects for our Marae DIY

Facility hire

Motivational and financial skills programmes for Glenfield College's
services-academy at-risk youth

Remuneration costs for the roles of Director of Football, Associate
Director of Football and Club Manager

Amount Requested

$20,912.00
$10,020.00

$1,330.92
$9,499.00

$11,565.40

Total Approved

$2,481.74
$2,042.54
$16,285.00
$1,404.78
Total Approved

$9,500.00
$3,250.00
$4,900.00
Total Approved

$14,000.00
$40,000.00
Total Approved

$10,000.00
$19,856.00

$54,650.00

Amount Approved Note Region

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
No: of applicants 5

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 4

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Applicant Name
SANZ - 1st Devonport Scout Group

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill
Auckland Kids Achievement Trust
Asthma Education Charitable Trust

Mt Eden Swimming Club Incorporated

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf
Auckland Writers' And Readers' Festival Charitable Trust

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust

Living Theatre Charitable Trust

TLA 07.4 - Whau
Age Concern Auckland Incorporated

TLA 08 - Manukau

New Zealand Fiji Football Incorporated

TLA 08.1 - Howick
South Auckland Rangers Association Football And Sports Club Incorporated

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura
Friendship House Trust

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District
Mercury Bay Museum Trust Board Incorporated

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District
20 Mar 2019 11:26:42

Purpose
50 uniform shirts

Project K and Kiwi Can programme
Auckland council rates and insurance

Contribution costs to send teams to the 2019 NZ Division Il
competition and the 2019 AON National age groups
Championships

Festival venue hire costs

Four hospital grade breast pumps for Ronald McDonald House
Auckland programmes

Flights

Delivering a series of intergenerational art workshops

Referee's cost, medical provisions, ground hire costs, marquee
hire, cost of security and trophies, and medals

Annual player levies

Wages

Installation of the exhibition - Crossing the Divide - Journey's of
Discovery

New irrigation system

Amount Requested

$2,096.50
Total Approved

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,510.87

Total Approved

$20,000.00
$13,541.20

$1,800.00
Total Approved

$10,106.00
Total Approved

$10,704.13
Total Approved

$26,077.20
Total Approved

$10,000.00
Total Approved

$30,000.00

$41,849.22
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

No

No:

No:

No:

No

No:

No:

No:

$0.00
$0.00

: of applicants 4

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00

: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2
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Applicant Name
Morrinsville Tennis Club

TLA 23 - Tauranga City
Donors Choice Charitable Trust
Motorsport Bay of Plenty Incorporated

Greerton Cricket Club Inc

60's Up Movement of NZ Inc - Papamoa Branch

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Acorn Project Hawkes Bay

TLA 31 - Napier City

Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District
Utiku Old Girls Netball Club

TLA 39 - Manawatu District
Te Kawau Rugby Football Club Incorporated

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City
Terrace End Bowling Club Incorporated
PN Marist Football Club Incorporated
Cancer Society of New Zealand Central Districts Division Incorporated

The New Zealand Academy of Highland & National Dancing Incorporated

Legacy Housing

TLA 41 - Tararua District
Waiapu Anglican Social Services Trust

20 Mar 2019 11:26:42

Purpose
Coaching

Classroom furniture for Bellevue Primary School
First Aid for 11 Motor Sport Events 3rd March - 24th Nov

Rent for Hall hire for Club rooms for second half of season
2018/2019

Registration and accommodation

3 months wages for youth worker for 12-24 year old living with
cancer in Hawkes Bay

6 months of coaching services for ISPS Handa Premiership and
National Youth League

Player Uniforms

Playing gear including tracksuit tops, pants, rugby plaing jerseys,
playing shorts and socks.

Wages for green keeper for up keep of bowling greens
Engraved Trophies and medals for Senior prize giving.
Telephone Costs

Airfares to sent newly qualified teachers to new teacher seminars
in Auckland

General Managers Salary

Office Administrator salary

Amount Requested

$1,610.00
Total Approved

$1,608.90
$6,181.25

$1,465.00

$1,401.00
Total Approved

$11,250.00

Total Approved

$10,000.00
Total Approved

$1,329.40
Total Approved

$5,676.58
Total Approved

$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$8,000.00

$6,840.00

$10,000.00
Total Approved

$11,212.50
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region
A

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 4

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 5

$0.00
$0.00
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Applicant Name

TLA 44 - Porirua City
Pukerua Bay Soccer Club
Pauatahanui Golf Club Incorporated
Mana Squash Rackets Club Incorporated

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City
Wellington Golf Incorporated
Hutt Bowling Club Incorporated
LifeSwitch Community Trust Incorporated

TLA 47 - Wellington City
Creative Capital Arts Trust

Cancer Society of New Zealand Wellington Division Incorporated

TLA 51 - Tasman District
Nelson Bays Harmony Chorus Of Sweet Adelines International Incorporated
Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club

TLA 52 - Nelson City
Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board
Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated
SANZ - Nelson Zone - Enner Glynn Scout Group

TLA 53 - Marlborough District
Queen Charlotte Yacht Club Incorporated
Creative Kids Trust

TLA 60 - Christchurch City
Te Wero Gymnastics Incorporated
Christchurch Resettlement Services Incorporated

20 Mar 2019 11:26:42

Purpose

Practice match balls, corner flags, nets and training bibs.
3 months wages
AED - Defibrillator

Travel and accommodation
Greens keeper
Foozball Table for Camp Survivor

Toilet and waste management services for CupaDupa

Photo booth and truck hire costs for Relay For Life Wellington 2019

event

Attendance costs.
Playing gear, first aid services and travel costs.

Contribution towards specialist crew training.
Contribution towards hiring Coordinator.
Accommodation and activity costs for cubs event.

Salary for Yacht coach.
Contribution towards musical therapist fees.

Salary for gymnastics coach.

Contribution for wages of 2 Bilingual Community Workers.

Amount Requested

$1,824.00
$8,125.00
$3,573.90
Total Approved

$2,528.69
$7,280.00
$4,821.74
Total Approved

$10,000.00
$944.35

Total Approved

$3,840.00
$47,466.00
Total Approved

$60,000.00
$26,000.00
$11,205.00
Total Approved

$7,500.00
$3,925.00
Total Approved

$21,495.00
$2,250.00
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2
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Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 72 - Clutha District
Milton Community Health Trust Contribution towards Community Hub renovations. $14,830.69 $0.00 B

Total Approved

$0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National
WanderSearch New Zealand Charitable Trust 60 tracking pendants $13,800.00
New Zealand Bridge Foundation Team playing uniform $4,309.20
Water Safety New Zealand Incorporated w:inrﬁg(kagﬁﬁii(;nréédministration and Pool Entry 3000 children in the $30,000.00
Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust Operations Project Manager wages $5,600.00
Dodgeball New Zealand Incorporated Salary $10,000.00

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Total Approved

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No: of applicants 5

Total Amount Approved
Total Applications

$0.00
68
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Notes

A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area

B Funds available exceeded in your local area

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,
operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

D Overseas expenditure included in application

E Includes retrospective costs

F Applicant appears to be double dipping

G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied
for

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

[

Reasons for partial or declined funding

Applicant is not the final beneficiary

Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.

The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.

Amount approved is exclusive of GST

Unique to specific application
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