

	, ,				
Applicant Name TLA 01 - Far North District	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note	Region
Oturu School Board Of Trustees	4 x sliding porcelain whiteboard cabinets and tote tray storage	\$20,912.00	\$0.00	L	
Kaitaia Sport And Leisure Trust	Sound, lighting, and event management	\$10,020.00	\$0.00	L	
Bay Of Islands' Community Centre Association Incorporated	2 x storage units, 3 drawer lockable filing cabinet, 1 x laminator machine and 7 x wicker or similar baskets	\$1,330.92	\$0.00	G	
Kaitaia Business And Professional Women's Club Incorporated	Attend BPW NZ 80th annual conference	\$9,499.00	\$0.00	F	
Taipa Water Events Incorporated	Screen for live streaming of the event, DB hire for toilets, Somersault Event management and promotions for marketing, and closures, helicopters, entertainment and security	\$11,565.40	\$0.00	Н	
		<b>Total Approved</b>	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 5		
TLA 02 - Whangarei District					
Whangarei Boys' High School	Volleyball Tournament - transportation and accommodation	\$2,481.74	\$0.00	L	
Northland Kindergarten Association Incorporated	Adult wet weather gear for the Ngahere programme	\$2,042.54	\$0.00	G	
Northland Disabled Charitable Trust	Upgrade of the air conditioning system	\$16,285.00	\$0.00	G	
Achieve 2B Trust	Operational costs for the Wellington branch	\$1,404.78	\$0.00	K	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 4		
TLA 04 - Albany					
Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated	Coaching and Administration contractors for 2019	\$9,500.00	\$0.00	J	
Orewa Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Zoll Automated External Defibrillator 3	\$3,250.00	\$0.00	Α	
Health Link North Incorporated	Two new laptops	\$4,900.00	\$0.00	F	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 3		
TLA 04.1 - Rodney					
Warkworth Cricket Club Incorporated	New artificial cricket wicket	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	Р	
Oruawharo Marae Trustees	Development projects for our Marae DIY	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	F	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 05 - North Shore					
North Harbour Triathlon Club Incorporated	Facility hire	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	F	
Glenfield College Board Of Trustees	Motivational and financial skills programmes for Glenfield College's services-academy at-risk youth	\$19,856.00	\$0.00	B, G	
North Shore United Association Football Club Incorporated	Remuneration costs for the roles of Director of Football, Associate Director of Football and Club Manager	\$54,650.00	\$0.00	C, F	
20 Mar 2019 11:26:42				Pag	e 1 of 5

Applicant Name SANZ - 1st Devonport Scout Group	Purpose 50 uniform shirts	Amount Requested \$2,096.50 Total Approved	Amount Approved \$0.00 \$0.00 No: of applicants 4	Note Region J
TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill				
Auckland Kids Achievement Trust	Project K and Kiwi Can programme	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	K
Asthma Education Charitable Trust	Auckland council rates and insurance	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	С
Mt Eden Swimming Club Incorporated	Contribution costs to send teams to the 2019 NZ Division II competition and the 2019 AON National age groups Championships	\$10,510.87	\$0.00	F
		Total Approved	\$0.00 No: of applicants 3	
TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf				
Auckland Writers' And Readers' Festival Charitable Trust	Festival venue hire costs	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	G
Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Four hospital grade breast pumps for Ronald McDonald House Auckland programmes	\$13,541.20	\$0.00	J
Living Theatre Charitable Trust	Flights	\$1,800.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> No: of applicants 3	К
TLA 07.4 - Whau				
Age Concern Auckland Incorporated	Delivering a series of intergenerational art workshops	\$10,106.00	\$0.00	G
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 08 - Manukau				
New Zealand Fiji Football Incorporated	Referee's cost, medical provisions, ground hire costs, marquee hire, cost of security and trophies, and medals	\$10,704.13	\$0.00	E
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
TLA 08.1 - Howick			No: of applicants 1	
South Auckland Rangers Association Football And Sports Club Incorporated	Annual player levies	\$26,077.20	\$0.00	С
Oddin Addition trangers Association Football And Oponts Oldb mediporated	Allitual player levies	Total Approved	\$0.00	O
			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura				
Friendship House Trust	Wages	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	G
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District				
Mercury Bay Museum Trust Board Incorporated	Installation of the exhibition - Crossing the Divide - Journey's of Discovery	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	F
Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated	New irrigation system	\$41,849.22	\$0.00	L
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
TI A 45. Metamata Diaka Diatriat			No: of applicants 2	

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

20 Mar 2019 11:26:42

Applicant Name Morrinsville Tennis Club	Purpose Coaching	Amount Requested \$1,610.00 Total Approved	Amount Approved \$0.00 \$0.00 No: of applicants 1	Note A	Region
TLA 23 - Tauranga City					
Donors Choice Charitable Trust	Classroom furniture for Bellevue Primary School	\$1,608.90	\$0.00	I	
Motorsport Bay of Plenty Incorporated	First Aid for 11 Motor Sport Events 3rd March - 24th Nov	\$6,181.25	\$0.00	F	
Greerton Cricket Club Inc	Rent for Hall hire for Club rooms for second half of season 2018/2019	\$1,465.00	\$0.00	С	
60's Up Movement of NZ Inc - Papamoa Branch	Registration and accommodation	\$1,401.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> No: of applicants 4	Α	
TLA 30 - Hastings District					
Acorn Project Hawkes Bay	3 months wages for youth worker for 12-24 year old living with cancer in Hawkes Bay	\$11,250.00	\$0.00	Н	
		Total Approved	\$0.00 No: of applicants 1		
TLA 31 - Napier City					
Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated	6 months of coaching services for ISPS Handa Premiership and National Youth League	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	L	
		Total Approved	\$0.00 No: of applicants 1		
TLA 38 - Rangitikei District					
Utiku Old Girls Netball Club	Player Uniforms	\$1,329.40	\$0.00	L	
		Total Approved	\$0.00 No: of applicants 1		
TLA 39 - Manawatu District					
Te Kawau Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Playing gear including tracksuit tops, pants, rugby plaing jerseys, playing shorts and socks.	\$5,676.58	\$0.00	J	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 40 - Palmerston North City					
Terrace End Bowling Club Incorporated PN Marist Football Club Incorporated	Wages for green keeper for up keep of bowling greens Engraved Trophies and medals for Senior prize giving.	\$5,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	C L	
Cancer Society of New Zealand Central Districts Division Incorporated	Telephone Costs	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	G	
The New Zealand Academy of Highland & National Dancing Incorporated	Airfares to sent newly qualified teachers to new teacher seminars	\$6,840.00	\$0.00	G	
Legacy Housing	in Auckland General Managers Salary	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	N	
	Contract managers outday	Total Approved	\$ <b>0.00</b>		
		• •	No: of applicants 5		
TLA 41 - Tararua District					
Waiapu Anglican Social Services Trust	Office Administrator salary	\$11,212.50	\$0.00	С	
20 Mar 2019 11:26:42		Total Approved	\$0.00	Pag	e 3 of 5

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved No: of applicants 1	Note	Region
TLA 44 - Porirua City					
Pukerua Bay Soccer Club	Practice match balls, corner flags, nets and training bibs.	\$1,824.00	\$0.00	Α	
Pauatahanui Golf Club Incorporated	3 months wages	\$8,125.00	\$0.00	Α	
Mana Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	AED - Defibrillator	\$3,573.90	\$0.00	Α	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 3		
TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City					
Wellington Golf Incorporated	Travel and accommodation	\$2,528.69	\$0.00	G	
Hutt Bowling Club Incorporated	Greens keeper	\$7,280.00	\$0.00	J	
LifeSwitch Community Trust Incorporated	Foozball Table for Camp Survivor	\$4,821.74	\$0.00	G	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 3		
TLA 47 - Wellington City					
Creative Capital Arts Trust	Toilet and waste management services for CupaDupa	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	В	
Cancer Society of New Zealand Wellington Division Incorporated	Photo booth and truck hire costs for Relay For Life Wellington 2019 event	\$944.35	\$0.00	N	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 51 - Tasman District					
Nelson Bays Harmony Chorus Of Sweet Adelines International Incorporated	Attendance costs.	\$3,840.00	\$0.00	L	
Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club	Playing gear, first aid services and travel costs.	\$47,466.00	\$0.00	J	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 52 - Nelson City					
Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board	Contribution towards specialist crew training.	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	L	
Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated	Contribution towards hiring Coordinator.	\$26,000.00	\$0.00	С	
SANZ - Nelson Zone - Enner Glynn Scout Group	Accommodation and activity costs for cubs event.	\$11,205.00	\$0.00	Н	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
TIA 50 M. H I B			No: of applicants 3		
TLA 53 - Marlborough District	Onland for World and all	<b>#7.500.00</b>	<b>#0.00</b>	0	
Queen Charlotte Yacht Club Incorporated	Salary for Yacht coach.	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	С	
Creative Kids Trust	Contribution towards musical therapist fees.	\$3,925.00	\$0.00	J	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
TI A CO. Christohurch City			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 60 - Christchurch City To Ware Compacting Incorporated	Colony for gympactics coach	¢21.40F.00	<b>\$0.00</b>	0	
Te Wero Gymnastics Incorporated	Salary for gymnastics coach.	\$21,495.00	\$0.00	C	
Christchurch Resettlement Services Incorporated	Contribution for wages of 2 Bilingual Community Workers.	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	C	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		

20 Mar 2019 11:26:42 Page 4 of 5

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note Re	gion
TLA 72 - Clutha District					
Milton Community Health Trust	Contribution towards Community Hub renovations.	\$14,830.69	\$0.00	В	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA National					
WanderSearch New Zealand Charitable Trust	60 tracking pendants	\$13,800.00	\$0.00	J	
New Zealand Bridge Foundation	Team playing uniform	\$4,309.20	\$0.00	G	
Water Safety New Zealand Incorporated	Transportation, Administration and Pool Entry 3000 children in the Waimakariri area	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	В	
Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust	Operations Project Manager wages	\$5,600.00	\$0.00	С	
Dodgeball New Zealand Incorporated	Salary	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	С	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 5		
		Total Amount Approved	\$0.00		
		<b>Total Applications</b>	68		

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

	Reasons for partial or declined funding				
Notes					
Α	No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area	I	Applicant is not the final beneficiary		
В	Funds available exceeded in your local area	J	Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit from a previous application.		
С	Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages, operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.	K	Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed		
D	Overseas expenditure included in application	L	Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.		
Е	Includes retrospective costs	M	It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.		
F	Applicant appears to be double dipping	N	The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.		
G	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied for	Ο	Amount approved is exclusive of GST		
Н	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials	Р	Unique to specific application		

20 Mar 2019 11:26:42 Page 5 of 5